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CoC Number: MI-501
CoC Name: Detroit CoC
Total Award: $27,280,221

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project #of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project # of YHDP YHDP Planning/ UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projects Award Total Projects Award Total  Projectst Award Total!  Projects Award Total = Award Total of Proj. Award  Award

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 1 $685,424 28 $17,455,967 1 $1,350,603 0 $0 n/a 30  $19,491,994 71%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 5 $3,351,008 0 $0 0 $0 nla 5 $3,351,008 12%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 1 $916,874 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $916,874 3%
Transitional Housing 0 $0 2 $753,233 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 2 $753,233 3%
Supportive Services Only 0 $0 2 $1,806,879 0 $0 0 $0 nla 2 $1,806,879 7%
HMIS 0 $0 1 $390,233 0 $0 0 $0 nla 1 $390,233 1%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $570,000 1 $570,000 2%
GRAND TOTAL 1 $685,424 39 $24,674,194 1 $1,350,603 0 $0 $570,000 42 $27,280,221
% of Total Award 2.5% 90.4% 4.9% 0% 2%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Michigan Department of Health and Human Services PSH Detroit Renewal 19 Renewal project $2,684,052.00
Detroit Rescue Mission Ministries Cornerstone PSH Renewal project $1,367,096.00
Community & Home Supports, Inc. Permanent Community Home Support Il Expansion Combine Expansion project $1,350,603.00
Southwest Counseling Solutions, Inc. SWCS Rental Assistance Consolidation 2019 Renewal project $1,228,474.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Detroit Central City CMH, Inc.

Travelers Aid Society of Metropolitan Detroit
Travelers Aid Society of Metropolitan Detroit
Southwest Counseling Solutions, Inc.
Coalition On Temporary Shelter
Neighborhood Legal Services Michigan
Wayne Metropolitan Community Action Agency
Detroit Central City CMH, Inc.
Neighborhood Legal Services Michigan
Neighborhood Service Organization
Community & Home Supports, Inc.

Detroit Wayne Mental Health Authority
Detroit Wayne Mental Health Authority

Cass Community Social Services, Inc.
Neighborhood Service Organization

Cass Community Social Services, Inc.

Detroit Wayne Mental Health Authority
Detroit Wayne Mental Health Authority
Mariners Inn

Neighborhood Service Organization

Cass Community Social Services, Inc.

Cass Community Social Services, Inc.
Coalition On Temporary Shelter

Southwest Housing Solutions

Neighborhood Service Organization

Detroit Wayne Mental Health Authority

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Neighborhood Legal Services Michigan
Neighborhood Legal Services Michigan
Southwest Counseling Solutions, Inc.
Neighborhood Service Organization
Alternatives For Girls

FY 2019 CoC PSH Program (M10071L5011912)
Infinity FY 2019 Renewal Application

BEIT FY 2019

SWCS Leasing Consolidation 2019

Pathways

Project Hope Il

Detroit CoC PSH FY2019

Leasing Project FY 19 (M10439L5F011093)
Project Hope

Bell Supportive Housing Project FY19

FY2019 Renewal Permanent Community Home Support |
Supportive Housing Program - DCI/COTS Omega
SHP Detroit Central City - Permanent Housing
Travis Permanent Supportive Housing
SUPPORTIVE HOUSING FY19

Cass Apartments Permanent Supportive Housing
Shelter Plus Care - Detroit Central City

Shelter Plus Care - Southwest - 0110

Mariners Inn Permanent Housing

FUSE FY19

Webb Street Permanent Supportive Housing
Scott Permanent Supportive Housing
Buersmeyer Manor

Wilshire FY 2019

COTS FY19

S+C Southwest Solutions Matrix

Project Name

NLSM Cares Expansion

Project Permanency One - Expansion
CAM Rapid Rehousing Project 2019
RRH FY19

Detroit Youth RRH

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
New project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$1,152,938.00
$1,073,399.00
$992,194.00
$943,556.00
$792,660.00
$781,419.00
$685,424.00
$655,100.00
$572,463.00
$566,098.00
$545,060.00
$513,630.00
$454,967.00
$398,737.00
$371,856.00
$361,015.00
$355,951.00
$264,364.00
$249,271.00
$239,718.00
$224,223.00
$214,252.00
$147,874.00
$144,543.00
$113,076.00
$47,981.00

Awarded Amount

$1,188,828.00
$1,173,450.00
$394,815.00
$309,058.00
$284,857.00
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Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Neighborhood Legal Services Michigan

Transitional Housing
Grantee Name

Freedom House
Catholic Social Services of Wayne County

Supportive Services Only
Grantee Name

Southwest Counseling Solutions, Inc.
Community & Home Supports, Inc.

HMIS

Grantee Name

Homeless Action Network of Detroit

CoC Planning Grant
Grantee Name

Homeless Action Network of Detroit

Project Name

Project First Steps

Project Name

New Beginnings
Teen Infant Parenting Services Program

Project Name

SWCS CE SSO Consolidation 2019

FY2019 Renewal Coordinated Assessment & Navigation
Project Expansion

Project Name

Homeless Management Information System_Consolidated

Project Name

CoC Planning Project Application FY2019

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Planning project

Awarded Amount

$916,874.00

Awarded Amount

$390,841.00
$362,392.00

Awarded Amount

$959,341.00
$847,538.00

Awarded Amount

$390,233.00

Awarded Amount

$570,000.00





