

## HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\*

# CoC Number: MI-501 CoC Name: Detroit CoC Total Award: \$27,280,221

## Awards by Component:

		New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects <sup>1</sup>	Exp. Project Award Total <sup>1</sup>	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	1	\$685,424	28	\$17,455,967	1	\$1,350,603	0	\$0	n/a	30	\$19,491,994	71%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	5	\$3,351,008	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	5	\$3,351,008	12%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	1	\$916,874	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$916,874	3%
Transitional Housing	0	\$0	2	\$753,233	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	2	\$753,233	3%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	2	\$1,806,879	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	2	\$1,806,879	7%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$390,233	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$390,233	1%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$570,000	1	\$570,000	2%
GRAND TOTAL	1	\$685,424	39	\$24,674,194	1	\$1,350,603	0	\$0	\$570,000	42	\$27,280,221	
% of Total Award		2.5%		90.4%		4.9%		0%	2%			

## Project level award summary:

## **Permanent Housing**

### **PH - Permanent Supportive Housing**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Michigan Department of Health and Human Services	PSH Detroit Renewal 19	Renewal project	\$2,684,052.00
Detroit Rescue Mission Ministries	Cornerstone PSH	Renewal project	\$1,367,096.00
Community & Home Supports, Inc.	Permanent Community Home Support II Expansion Combine	Expansion project	\$1,350,603.00
Southwest Counseling Solutions, Inc.	SWCS Rental Assistance Consolidation 2019	Renewal project	\$1,228,474.00

\*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/ 'Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



## HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\*

Detroit Central City CMH, Inc. Travelers Aid Society of Metropolitan Detroit Travelers Aid Society of Metropolitan Detroit Southwest Counseling Solutions, Inc. Coalition On Temporary Shelter Neighborhood Legal Services Michigan Wayne Metropolitan Community Action Agency Detroit Central City CMH, Inc. Neighborhood Legal Services Michigan Neighborhood Service Organization Community & Home Supports, Inc. Detroit Wayne Mental Health Authority Detroit Wayne Mental Health Authority Cass Community Social Services, Inc. Neighborhood Service Organization Cass Community Social Services, Inc. Detroit Wayne Mental Health Authority Detroit Wayne Mental Health Authority Mariners Inn Neighborhood Service Organization Cass Community Social Services, Inc. Cass Community Social Services, Inc. Coalition On Temporary Shelter

Southwest Housing Solutions Neighborhood Service Organization Detroit Wayne Mental Health Authority

#### PH - Rapid Re-housing

#### Grantee Name

Neighborhood Legal Services Michigan Neighborhood Legal Services Michigan Southwest Counseling Solutions, Inc. Neighborhood Service Organization Alternatives For Girls

		¢1 152 020 00
FY 2019 CoC PSH Program (MI0071L5011912)	Renewal project	\$1,152,938.00
Infinity FY 2019 Renewal Application	Renewal project	\$1,073,399.00
BEIT FY 2019	Renewal project	\$992,194.00
SWCS Leasing Consolidation 2019	Renewal project	\$943,556.00
Pathways	Renewal project	\$792,660.00
Project Hope II	Renewal project	\$781,419.00
Detroit CoC PSH FY2019	New project	\$685,424.00
Leasing Project FY 19 (MI0439L5F011093)	Renewal project	\$655,100.00
Project Hope	Renewal project	\$572,463.00
Bell Supportive Housing Project FY19	Renewal project	\$566,098.00
FY2019 Renewal Permanent Community Home Support I	Renewal project	\$545,060.00
Supportive Housing Program - DCI/COTS Omega	Renewal project	\$513,630.00
SHP Detroit Central City - Permanent Housing	Renewal project	\$454,967.00
Travis Permanent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$398,737.00
SUPPORTIVE HOUSING FY19	Renewal project	\$371,856.00
Cass Apartments Permanent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$361,015.00
Shelter Plus Care - Detroit Central City	Renewal project	\$355,951.00
Shelter Plus Care - Southwest - 0110	Renewal project	\$264,364.00
Mariners Inn Permanent Housing	Renewal project	\$249,271.00
FUSE FY19	Renewal project	\$239,718.00
Webb Street Permanent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$224,223.00
Scott Permanent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$214,252.00
Buersmeyer Manor	Renewal project	\$147,874.00
Wilshire FY 2019	Renewal project	\$144,543.00
COTS FY19	Renewal project	\$113,076.00
S+C Southwest Solutions Matrix	Renewal project	\$47,981.00

Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
NLSM Cares Expansion	Renewal project	\$1,188,828.00
Project Permanency One - Expansion	Renewal project	\$1,173,450.00
CAM Rapid Rehousing Project 2019	Renewal project	\$394,815.00
RRH FY19	Renewal project	\$309,058.00
Detroit Youth RRH	Renewal project	\$284,857.00

\*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/ <sup>1</sup>Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



# HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\*

## Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Neighborhood Legal Services Michigan	Project First Steps	Renewal project	\$916,874.00
Transitional Housing			
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Freedom House	New Beginnings	Renewal project	\$390,841.00
Catholic Social Services of Wayne County	Teen Infant Parenting Services Program	Renewal project	\$362,392.00
Supportive Services Only			
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Southwest Counseling Solutions, Inc.	SWCS CE SSO Consolidation 2019	Renewal project	\$959,341.00
Community & Home Supports, Inc.	FY2019 Renewal Coordinated Assessment & Navigation Project Expansion	Renewal project	\$847,538.00
HMIS			
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Homeless Action Network of Detroit	Homeless Management Information System_Consolidated	Renewal project	\$390,233.00
CoC Planning Grant			
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Homeless Action Network of Detroit	CoC Planning Project Application FY2019	Planning project	\$570,000.00